Mound City, SD
Mound City, SD
Mound City, SD
Herreid, SD
Mound City, SD
Herreid, SD
Mound City, SD
Herreid, SD
Belfield, ND
Williston, ND
Herreid, SD
Hensler, ND
Belfield, ND
Hensler, ND
Hensler, ND
Adrian, ND

Williston, ND
Williston, ND
Hensler, ND
Hensler, ND
Hensler, ND
Hensler, ND
Hensler, ND
Wing, ND
Adrian, ND

High Yielding Bulls
Low Yielding Bulls

Blemished Bulls
Cutting Bulls

High Yielding Cows
Medium Yielding Cows
Low Yielding Cows

Herreid Livestock Auction

Friday, August 1st 2025
3043 Head

Steers
26 Blk
342 Blk
116 Blk
191 Bbwf
174 Blk
229 Blk
118 Blk
134 Blk
60 Hereford
29 Blk/Red
168 Bbwf
61 Mix
54 Hereford
59 Red
58 Mix
49 Blk/Red

Heifers

39 Blk/Red

22 Blk/Red
236 Bbwf

135 Bbwf

60 Char X

62 Rrwf
195 Bbwf

11 Blk

21 Blk/Red

$218-$230
$200-$217
$170-$193
$215-$250
$170-$185
$160-$170
$145-$159

7
864
925
887
830
930
933
889
869
903
983
951
980
1038
1051
1164

789
882
880
874
944
944
970
1006
1104

*First test of grass cattle sold on a very aggressive market.

Dry lot cattle sold steady.*

$362.00
$351.75
$344.00
$343.00
$342.50
$342.50
$341.25
$340.00
$339.25
$330.00
$326.00
$318.50 Dry Lot
$314.00
$305.75 Dry Lot
$301.50 Dry Lot
$270.00 Dry Lot

$325.00
$315.00
$310.25 Dry Lot
$309.50 Dry Lot
$299.50 Dry Lot
$298.50 Dry Lot
$297.00 Dry Lot
$291.00
$263.00



