Herreid Livestock Auction

Friday, August 1st 2025

3043 Head

<u>Steers</u>				
Mound City, SD	26 H	31k	777	\$362.00
Mound City, SD	342 H	3lk	864	\$351.75
Mound City, SD	116 H	3lk	925	\$344.00
Herreid, SD	191 E	Bbwf	887	\$343.00
Mound City, SD	174 E	31k	830	\$342.50
Herreid, SD	229 E	31k	930	\$342.50
Mound City, SD	118 E	31k	933	\$341.25
Herreid, SD	134 E	31k	889	\$340.00
Belfield, ND	60 I	Hereford	869	\$339.25
Williston, ND	29 E	3lk/Red	903	\$330.00
Herreid, SD	168 E	Bbwf	983	\$326.00
Hensler, ND	61 N	Mix	951	\$318.50 Dry Lot
Belfield, ND	54 I	Hereford	980	\$314.00
Hensler, ND	59 F	Red	1038	\$305.75 Dry Lot
Hensler, ND	58 N	Mix	1051	\$301.50 Dry Lot
Adrian, ND	49 E	3lk/Red	1164	\$270.00 Dry Lot
		<u>Heifers</u>		
Williston, ND		3lk/Red	789	\$325.00
Williston, ND		3lk/Red	882	\$315.00
Hensler, ND	236 H		880	\$310.25 Dry Lot
Hensler, ND	135 H		874	\$309.50 Dry Lot
Hensler, ND		Char X	944	\$299.50 Dry Lot
Hensler, ND	62 F		944	\$298.50 Dry Lot
Hensler, ND	195 E		970	\$297.00 Dry Lot
Wing, ND	11 F		1006	\$291.00
Adrian, ND	21 E	3lk/Red	1104	\$263.00
High Yielding Bulls	\$218-\$230			
Low Yielding Bulls	\$200-\$217			
Blemished Bulls	\$170-\$193			
Cutting Bulls	\$215-\$250			
High Yielding Cows	\$170-\$185			
Medium Yielding Cows	\$160-\$170			
Low Yielding Cows	\$145-\$159			
Low Helding Cows	φ140-φ198			

^{*}First test of grass cattle sold on a very aggressive market. Dry lot cattle sold steady.*